

## Nutrition Facts

### Valeur nutritive

Serving Size : 1 piece (40 g)

Portion 1 morceau (40 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % Valeur quotidienne
<b>Calories/ Calories 130</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 1 g</b>	<b>1.5 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 0 g + Trans / trans 0 g	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 0 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium / Sodium 50 mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 30 g</b>	<b>10 %</b>
Fibre/Fibres 1 g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars/ Sucres 8 g	
<b>Protein / Protéines 1.5 g</b>	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	<b>0 %</b>
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	<b>0 %</b>
Calcium / Calcium	<b>10 %</b>
Iron/ Fer	<b>10 %</b>

**Ingredients:** wheat flour, cane sugar, refiners' molasses, glucose syrup (**wheat**/corn), water, licorice extract, glycerin, treacle (fancy molasses), rice bran oil, salt, natural flavour (aniseed oil)

**Allergen and Intolerance Information: Contains: Wheat, Licorice extract**

**Storage:** To be stored in a cool and dry place below 21°C

CLAIMS	YES/NO
Non GMO Ingredients	Yes
NAFNAC	Yes
Vegetarian	Yes